Amend CSSB 2 (senate committee printing) as follows:

- (1) In SECTION 60 of the bill, in the recital to the SECTION (page 30, line 53), strike "and (k)" and substitute "(k), and (1)".
- (2) In SECTION 60 of the bill, in amended Section 49.236, Water Code, as added by Chapter 335 (S.B. 392), Acts of the 78th Legislature, Regular Session, 2003, in added Subsection (a)(3)(A) of the section (page 31, line 45), strike "included in the appraisal roll for the district for" and substitute "in the district in".
- (3) In SECTION 60 of the bill, in amended Section 49.236, Water Code, as added by Chapter 335 (S.B. 392), Acts of the 78th Legislature, Regular Session, 2003, in added Subsection (a)(3)(A) of the section (page 31, line 49), strike "four" and substitute "five".
- (4) In SECTION 60 of the bill, in amended Section 49.236, Water Code, as added by Chapter 335 (S.B. 392), Acts of the 78th Legislature, Regular Session, 2003, in added Subsection (a)(3)(B) of the section (page 31, lines 54 and 55), strike "included in the appraisal roll for the district for" and substitute "in the district in".
- (5) In SECTION 60 of the bill, in amended Section 49.236, Water Code, as added by Chapter 335 (S.B. 392), Acts of the 78th Legislature, Regular Session, 2003, in added Subsection (a)(3)(B) of the section (page 31, line 58), strike "four" and substitute "five".
- (6) In SECTION 60 of the bill, in amended Section 49.236, Water Code, as added by Chapter 335 (S.B. 392), Acts of the 78th Legislature, Regular Session, 2003, in amended Subsection (d) of the section (page 31, lines 62 and 63), strike "included in the appraisal roll for the district for" and substitute "in the district in".
- (7) In SECTION 60 of the bill, in amended Section 49.236, Water Code, as added by Chapter 335 (S.B. 392), Acts of the 78th Legislature, Regular Session, 2003, in added Subsection (e) of the section (page 32, lines 8 and 9), strike "included in the appraisal roll for the district for" and substitute "in the district in".
- (8) In SECTION 60 of the bill, in amended Section 49.236, Water Code, as added by Chapter 335 (S.B. 392), Acts of the 78th

Legislature, Regular Session, 2003, in added Subsection (k) of the section (page 33, line 9), strike "four" and substitute "five".

- (9) In SECTION 60 of the bill, in amended Section 49.236, Water Code, as added by Chapter 335 (S.B. 392), Acts of the 78th Legislature, Regular Session, 2003, following added Subsection (k) of the section (page 33, between lines 13 and 14), add the following:
- (1) In this section, "improvement" has the meaning assigned by Section 1.04, Tax Code.